Cosley Zoo Parking Lot (24-032)
Change Order No. 2

To: Wheaton Park District - Cosley Zoo Project: Cosley Zoo Parking Lot
1356 Gary Avenue Project No: 24-032
Wheaton IL 60187 Location: 1356 N. Gary Avenue

Wheaton IL 60187

Reference:

In accordance with the terms of this contract, the following change is made to the project cost and/or time
duration as follows:

EWP# Description Cost Time Ext.
002 Power Relocation ($2,300.00) -
Change Order Total Cost ($2,300.00)
Change Order Total Time Extension 0 C.D.

Original Contract Amount:  $1,999,599.00
Previous Contract Amount:  $2,004,757.34

Current Contract Amount:  $2,002,457.34
Original Contract Time: C.D.
Current Contract Time: C.D.

The said contract as hereby amended shall remain in full force and effect.

E. P. Doyle & Son, LLC Wheaton Park District - Cosley Zoo
April 9, 2025 éf/%z?y)(
Date Date
Wight & Co.
By
4/15/2025
Date

Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Page 1 of 1



